

Form PTO-1592 (modified)

101818223



1. Name of Conveying Party or P	arties:	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:		
John T. Stites, III Additional Names of conveying party or pa Yes IXNo	S-1-61 arties attached?	NIKE USA, Inc. One Bowerman Drive Beaverton, OR 97005		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-		
Assignment 🛛 Me	rger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No		
Other Execution Date:				
4. Application Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s): D0371,182	2		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:</li> <li>Dan Potter         Patents Department MH/4         NIKE, Inc.         One Bowerman Drive         Beaverton, OR 97005     </li> </ul>		B. Patent Number(s):		
		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>✗✗ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>□ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recordin this assignment</li> </ul>		
2001 GTON11 00000122 D0371182		8. Deposit Account No.: (in the event additional fees are required)		
581 40.00	0P	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)		
	Do Not Us	se this Space		
/				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled copy of the original docume	ge and belief, the foregoing f ent. Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru		

PATENT REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0584

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, John T. Stites, III ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to NIKE USA, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), whose primary business address is One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following patent, and all rights associated therewith, including all enhancements, derivatives, and modifications thereof, and all drawings, designs, models, and other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patent:

Patent	Description	Number	Date
U.S. Patent	Double Cavity Iron	Reg. No.: D0371,182	Registered June 25, 1996

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of the patent and rights described above; that Assignor has the unrestricted right to make this assignment; that Assignor has not previously assigned or licensed the foregoing patent or rights; and that the patent and rights described above are free of any liens, encumbrances, security interests, or adverse claims of any nature whatsoever.

Effective: March 26, 2001

T. Stites. III

STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. County of Washington )

On this  $26^{\text{H}}$  day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared John T. Stites, III, who being duly sworn, stated and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

	OFFICIAL SEAL LARA A. ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
MY	COMMISSION NO. 333677 COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 13, 2004

Jana,	A	nders	$\hat{\mathbf{o}}$		
NOTARY	PUBLIC	FOR (	rego	<u>n</u>	

My Commission Expires: <u>4//3/04</u>

**RECORDED: 05/01/2001**